markets for identical assets or liabilities;

b. Level 2 fair value measurements are those derived from inputs other than quoted prices

included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly (i.e. as

prices) or indirectly (i.e. derived from prices); and

c. Level 3 fair value measurements are those derived from inputs for the asset or liability that

are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs).

17. Comparatives

During the previous financial quarter ended 31 March 2017, the Company’s intention to dispose of its

idle assets was not materialised within one (1) year from February 2016. In accordance to MFRS 5 the

asset or disposal group shall cease to be classified as held for sale and the results from this subsidiary

shall not be presented separately on the consolidated income statement as discontinued operation.

There are no discontinued operations for the corresponding quarter ended 30 September 2016.

PERISAI PETROLEUM TEKNOLOGI BHD (632811-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 7

Income statement

3 months ended 30 September 2016

Previously

stated

RM’000

MFRS 5

RM’000

Restated

RM’000

Revenue  38,914 - 38,914

Direct cost   (31,113) (1,651)   (32,764)

Gross profit   7,801 (1,651)  6,150

Other income   532   (14)  518

Operating expenses  (9,625)   (39)  (9,664)

Impairment loss on:

- Joint ventures

- Plant and equipment

- Prepayment

(89,318)

(92,197)

(23,844)

-

(32,312)

-

(89,318)

(124,509)

(23,844)

Finance costs  (12,587) (775)  (13,362)

Share of results of associates, net of tax

Share of results of joint ventures before impairment,

net of tax

Share of impairment loss on plant and equipment of

joint ventures

   468

  6,996

(54,048)

   -

   -

-

   468

  6,996

(54,048)

Loss before tax  (265,822)   (34,791)  (300,613)

Tax expense   (120)  -   (120)

Loss for the period from continuing operations (265,942)   (34,791) (300,733)

Discontinued Operation

Loss for the period from discontinued operation (2,479) 2,479 -

Provision for impairment on plant and equipment (32,312) 32,312 -

(300,733)

-

(300,733)

PERISAI PETROLEUM TEKNOLOGI BHD (632811-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 8

PART B - EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO APPENDIX 9B OF THE MMLR

1. Performance Review

 3 months ended

30 September

 3 months ended

30 September

 30.9.2017

RM’000

30.9.2016

RM’000

Changes

(%)

30.9.2017

RM’000

30.9.2016

RM’000

Changes

(%)

Revenue 39,891 38,914 3 39,891 38,914 3

Loss before

taxation

(44,387)

(300,613)

85

(44,387)